®

2024-25 Kentucky Women's Basketball Schedule

Date Time (ET) Opponent Site ™
Fri., Oct. 11 BIG BLUE MADNESS Rupp Arena at Central Bank Center -
Fri., Oct. 18 BLUE-WHITE# Historic Memorial Coliseum -

Mon., Nov. 4

Thur., Nov. 7

Tues., Nov. 12

Sat., Nov. 16

Mon., Nov. 18
Tues.-Wed., Nov. 26-27 -

Thur,, Dec. 5
Mon., Dec. 9
Sat., Dec. 14
Fri., Dec. 20
Sat., Dec. 28

Thur., Jan. 2
Sun., Jan. 5
Thur., Jan. 9
Sun., Jan. 12
Sun., Jan. 19
Thur., Jan. 23
Sun., Jan. 26
Thur., Jan. 30

Sun., Feb. 2

Mon., Feb. 10
Thur., Feb. 13
Sun., Feb. 16
Thur.,, Feb. 20
Sun., Feb. 23
Thur., Feb. 27

Sun., March 2

Wed.-Sun., March 5-9  All Day

All time in ET; BOLD / ALL CAPS - Home game; # — Proceeds benefit ClubBlue NIL; » — Music City Classic;
% - SEC / ACC Challenge; * - SEC game

USC UPSTATE
NORTHERN KENTUCKY
WOFFORD

LOWISVILLE

PURDUE FORT WAYNE
Music City Classic®

North Carolina%
QUEENS

Purdue

BELMONT

WESTERN KENTUCKY

MISSISSIPPI STATE*
Vanderbilt*

Florida®*

AUBURN®

Georgia*

Texas ABM*
ARKANSAS*
ALABAMA*

Oklahoma*
Ole Miss*®
TEXAS*®
GEORGIA*
Missouri®
Lsu*
TENMNESSEE"

South Carolina*
SEC Tournament

Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Nashville, Tenn

Chapel Hill, N.C.

Historic Memorial Coliseum
West Lafayette, Ind.

Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum

Historic Memorial Coliseum
Nashville, Tenn

Gainesville, Fla

Historic Memorial Coliseum
Athens, Ga

Bryan-College Station, Texas
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum

Norman, Okla
Oxford, Miss.
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Columbia, Mo
Historic Memorial Coliseum
Historic Memorial Coliseum

Columbia, 5.C
Greenville, 5.C.




